

Board of Trustees

Matthew Klinefelter, President Ramon Rodriguez, Clerk, Eleanor Torres Edith Martinez Cortes

John D. Puglisi, Ph.D., Superintendent

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE RIO SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

- 1. That a vacancy occurred on the Governing Board of Rio School District as a result of the resignation of Mrs. Celia Robles effective January 30, 2015;
- 2. That the Governing Board of the Rio School District has on February 18, 2015 appointed Glade Eggett to fill this vacancy, term to expire December 2016.
- 3. That unless a petition is filed in the Office of the Ventura County Office of Education, 5189 Verdugo Way, Camarillo, CA 93012 on or before 5:00 p.m. on March 18, 2015, and the appointment shall become effective. If submitted, the petition shall be deemed to bear a sufficient number of signatures if signed by at least the number of registered voters of the district equal to one voters of the district at the time of the last regular election for governing board members.
- 4. This notice is posted for 30 days in at least three public places in the Rio School District and published on tine in the Ventura County STAR, a newspaper of general circulation in the Rio School District, pursuant to Education Code Section 5092.

AFFIRMED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE RIO SCHOOL DISTRICT ON FEBRUARY 18, 2015.

Matthew Klinefelter, President Ramon Rodriguez, Clerk Eleanor Torres, Board Member Edith Martinez Cortes, Board Member John Puglisi, Ph.D., Superintendent/Secretary